Margin Reserve Calculations
Equivalent Residential Connections - Water
Equivalent Residential Connections - Wastewater

lfNTERIM SCHEDULES
Rate Schedule - Interim Rates
Schedule of Rate Base - Interim Rates
Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base ~ Interim
Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim
Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim
Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital

ROYAL WATERWORKS, INC.

DOCKET NO. 20230081-WS

SCHEDULES A

RATE BASE

!PG. 4 !Schedule of Water Rate Base

Royal Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20230081-WS

Historical Test Year Ending May 31, 2023

Historical & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.

All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use. If method other

than formula approach (1/8 0 & M) is used to determine working capital, provide additional schedule

showing detail calculation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Historical Test Year
Average Adjusted

Line Balance Average Supporting

No. Descnetion Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 3,591,703 83,543 3,675,246 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 76,123 0 76,123 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Components 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0

5 Less· Accumulated Depreciation (2,743,510) (1,716) (2,745,226) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (575,123) 0 (575,123) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 571 ,853 0 571,853 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 521,449 (521,449) 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments (85,320) 85,320 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 71,105 71 ,105 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 1,357,174 (283,197) 1,073,977

IPG. 5 I Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Royal Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20230081 -WS
Historical Test Year Ending May 31, 2023

Historical & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.

All non-used and useful Items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use. If method other

than formula approach (1 /8 0 & M) is used to determine working capital, provide additional schedule

showing detail calculation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5}

Historical Test Year

Average Adjusted

Line Balance Average Supporting

No. Descrietion Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 1,919,789 10,065 1,929,854 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 71 ,802 0 71 ,802 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Components 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1 ,625,441) (280) (1,625,721) A-10

6 Less: CIAC (238,921) 0 (238,921) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 238,921 0 238,921 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 286,064 (286,064) 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments (45,997) 45,997 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 89,913 89,913 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 6061216 (140,369) 465,848

!PG. 6 !Schedule or Adjustments to Rate B•se

Roy.i i Waterworks, l"c.
Ooc!tet No. 20230081-WS
Hlsiorical Test Year Ending May 31, 2023
Historical ( X J Projec1ed ( X J

Florida Public Servico Commission

Schedule: A-3
Page: i of 3
Preparer: W T Rendell

Expl,mation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books. with a total for each rate b.ise line item.

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Line Water Wastewater Supporting

No. Oescrletion Schedules

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE
2 304 Paving of Water Treatment Plant Parking Lot 22,443

[…]

814,044
(810,738)

3,306

2,794,759

900.000 900,000

308,108 308,108
107,065 114,335

1,315,173 1,322,443

1,078,986 1,11 8.106

13,984 33,211

9,899 8.129
21.423 21,430
29,910 29,910
12,793 9,297

1,567 1,367
1,567 1,367

28,716 26,976
219,000 190,000

338,860 321,687

814,044 814,044
(810,810) (810,774)

3,235 3,270

2,736,253 2,765,506

ROYAL WATERWORKS, INC.

DOCKET NO. 20230081-WS

SCHEDULESB

NET OPERATING INCOME

!PG. 23 !Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Royal Waterworks, Inc.

Florida Public Service Commission

Docket No. 20230081-WS
Historical Test Year Ending M.1y 31 , 2023

Hlstoncal & Pro Fonna

Schedule,
Page.
Preparer:

B-1
1 of 1
WT Rendell

ExplanaUon: Provide the calculaUoo of net operating Income for the test year. Ir amortlz.itlon (Line 4) Is related to any amount

other than .in aequlsition ad1ustment, submit an additional schedule showtng a description and catcutatlon of enarge

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) I (6) I
Per UUlity Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual

No. Description Test Year Adlustment Test Year Adlustment Revenues

1 OPERATING REVENUES 734 186 36,119 770,305 34,664 804 969

2 Operation & M~intenance 546,552 22,287 568,839 0 568,839

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amol't ,U&U 91 ,994 1,716 93,711 0 93,711

4 Amortization • Acquls Adjust 35,305 (35,305) 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 58,740 4,139 62,879 1,580 64.439

8 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 732,592 17,163) 725.429 1 560 728989

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 1,594 43 281 44,876 33104 77,980

9 RATE BASE 1,357,174 (283, 111/) 1,073 9/ / 1,073,1177

10 RATE OF RETURN 0.12% 4.18% H~~

(7)

Supporting
Schedules

B-4, E-2

B-5, B-3
B-13, B-3

B-3
B-15, B•3
C-1, B-3

A-1

I PG. 24 ! Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Royal Waterworks, Inc.

Ootket No. 20230081-WS

Hislorical Test Year Ending May 31, 2023

Historical & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule:
Page·
Preparer:

B-2
1 of 1
WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating Income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) 1s related to any amount other than

an acquisition adjustment, submit an ;idditional sCl\edule showing a description and calculatior, of charge

(1)

Line
No. Oescriotlon

1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 Operation & Maintenance

3 Depreciation, net ot CIAC Amort.,U&U

4 Amortization • Acquis Adjust

5 Taxes Other Than lncomo

8 Provision for lricome Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE BASE
10 RAfE OF RETURN

(2) (3)

Per Utility
Books Test Year

Test Year Adlustment

761 470 (9 543)

549,528 189,775

43,841 280
19,033 (19,033)
59,968 438

0 0

(4) (5) I (8) (7)

Requested Requested

Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedules

751 928 110 498 882,426 8-4, E-2

719,302 0 719,302 B-6, B-3

43,921 0 43,921 8-14. 8-3

0 0 0 B-3

60,406 4,972 85,378 8-15, B-3

0 0 0 C-1 , B-3

4 972 628 601

105 528
A-2

!PG. 25 !Sch, dulo of Adluotmonts to Ootra!lnp Income

Royal Watorwork,. Inc.
Dockot No. 20230081,WS
Historical Test Year Ending May 31 , 2023

Hl1torical I X I Projecled I 1

Florida Publlc Service Commlulon

Schedule B-J
Page: 1 013
Preparer: WT Rondell

Explanatlon: Provide a detailed dcscr1plion of all 11diuslments to opera11np Income p<1r books, wi1/1 a total IOI' eacn

r.ne ~em shown on tne net operatlnA Income statemenL

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line
Total Test Year Test Year Supparlinp

[…]

21 OTHER WATER REVENUES OTHER Wastewater REVENUES

22 470 0 Forfeited Discounts 531 ,0 S;ile Of Sludge

23 471 0 Misc. Service Revenues 8,635 532.0 Forfeited Discounts

24 472 .0 Rents From Water Property 534.0 Rents From Wastewater Property

25 473.0 Interdepartmental Rents 535.0 Interdepartmental Rents

26 469.00 Guaranteed Revenues 536.0 Other Wastew;iter Revenues

27 TOTAL OTHER WATER REVENUES 6635 TOTAL OTHER Wastewater REVENUES 0

28
29 TOTAL WATER OPERATING REVENUES 734,186 TOTAL Wastewator OPERATING REVENUf 761 470

!PG. 29 !Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month - Water

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER O & M

Royal Wate rworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20230081 •WS
Historical Test Year Ending May 31, 2023

Historical [ X ) Projected ( ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-5
Page: 1 of 2
Preparer: W T Rendell
Recap Schedules: B-1

Exolanation: Provide a schedule of ooeration and maintenance exoenses bv orlmarv account for the Test Year

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line Acct Test Year Test Year Test Year Pro Forma

No. No. Account Name Per Books Adiustments Adiusted Adiustments Pro Forma

1 601 Salaries & Wages - Employees 0 0 0

2 603 Salaries & Wages - Officers 30,000 0 30,000 0 30,000

3 604 Employee Pensions & Benefits 0 0 0

4 610 Purchased Water 0 0 0 0

5 615 Purchased Power 43,117 0 43,1 17 0 43,117

6 616 Fuel for Purchased Power 0 0 0 0

7 618 Chemicals 72,541 0 72,541 0 72,541

8 620 Materials & Supplies 0 0 0 0

9 631 Contractual Services - Engineering 0 0 0 0

10 632 Contractual Services - Accounting 450 450 0 450

11 633 Contractual Services - Legal 350 0 350 0 350

12 634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees 0 0 0 0

13 635 Contractual Services - Testing 0 0 0 0

14 636 Contractual Services - Other 374,916 21,773 396,688 0 396,688

15 641 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 0 0 0 0

16 642 Rental of Equipment 0 0 0 0

17 650 Transportation Expenses 0 0 0

18 656 Insurance - Vehicle 0 0 0 0

19 657 Insurance - General Liability 4,679 5,000 9,679 0 9,679

20 658 Insurance - Workman's Comp. 0 0 0 0

21 659 Insurance - Other 0 0 0 0

22 660 Advertising Expense 0 0 0 0

23 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amert. 0 797 797 0 797

24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other 0 0 0 0 0

25 670 Bad Debt Expense 5,282 (5,282) 0 D 0

26 675 Miscellaneous Expense 15,218 D 15.218 0 15,218

27
28 TOTAL WATER O & M EXPENSES 546 552 22,287 568,839 0 568,839

!PG. JO !Detail of Operation & ll~ntenance Eltponses By Month · W ater Florida Public SllfVic• Commission

Totel O&JI Expenses by M onth

Royal WatelWO<kt, Inc. Explanation: Provide a sdledule of operation and maintenance Scheoole: B-5

Docket No. 20Z30081-WS 8JQ)en$9S by primary aa:o..ril tor each month of the test yeat. Page: 2012

H,storieal Test Year Endng I.lay 31, 2023 If sctledule has to be conlnJed on 2nd page, repmt the account Preparer WT Rendell

Historical! X I Projeded I I ~Jes and numbers. Recap Schedules: S-1

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9 ) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)

[…]

20 658 Insurance - Wofklnan's Comp
0

21 659 losu-ance - Othef
0

22 660 Advertis1119 Expense
0

23 666 Reo Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
0

24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other
0

25 670 Bad Debt Expense (15,955) (6 ,196) 25,23-9 422 303 3'IO t ,081 [471 (SM) 370 410 5,2B2

26 675 Misretlaneous Expense 877 3,813 1.251 1,525 1,533 1,020 8.o:6 923 762 535 847 1,285 15,218

27
28 TOTAL WAT ER O & M EXPEcNSES 31 ,873 47,387 39.167 63.861 51,061 38,247 38.191 57,347 37.584 58.634 4 1,342 41.860 546,552

I PG. 31 j Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month · Wastewater

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER O & M

Royal Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20230081-WS
Historical Test Year Ending May 31, 2023

Historical [ X ] Projected [ J

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-6
Page: 1 of 2
Preparer: WT Rendell
Recap Schedules; 8-2

E xplanalion: Provide a schedu e of operation and maintenance expenses by primary account for the Test Year

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line Acct Test Year Test Year Test Year Pro Forma

No. No. Account Name Per Books Adiustments Adiusted Adiustments Pro Forma , 701 Salaries & Wages · Employees 0 0 0 0

2 703 Salaries & Wages • Officer 28,000 0 28,000 0 28,000

3 704 Employee Pensions & Benefits 0 0 0 0

4 710 Purchased Sewage Treatment 326,403 67,260 393,663 0 393,663

5 711 Sludge Removal Expense 0 60,000 60,000 0 60,000

6 715 Purchased Power 9,831 0 9,831 0 9,831

7 716 Fuel for Power Production 0 0 0 0

8 718 Chemicals 0 0 0 0

9 720 Materials & Supplies 0 0 0 0

10 731 Contractual Services - Engineering 0 0 0 0

11 732 Contractual Services • Accounting 450 450 0 450

12 733 Contractual Services - Legal 350 0 350 0 350

13 734 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees 0 0 0 0

14 735 Contractual Services · Testing 0 0 0 0

15 736 Contractual Services - Other 201 ,944 11 ,756 213,700 0 2 13,700

16 741 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 0 0 0 0

17 742 Rental of Equipment 0 0 0 0

18 750 Transportation Expenses 0 0 0 0

19 756 Insurance· Vehicle 0 0 0 0

20 757 Insurance - General Liability 4,679 5,000 9,679 0 9,679

21 758 Insurance · Workman's Comp. 0 0 0 0

22 759 Insurance . Other 0 0 0 0

23 760 Advertising Expense 0 0 0 0

24 766 Reg. Comm. Exp. • Rate Case Amort. 0 759 759 0 759

25 767 Reg. Comm. Exp .• Other 0 0 0 0 0

26 770 Bad Debt Expense (25,000) 25,000 0 0 0

27 775 Miscellaneous Expense 2,870 2,870 0 2,870

28
29 TOTAL WATER O & M EXPENSES 549 526 169,775 719,302 0 719 ,302

!PG. 32 lDetail of Opon,tion & Malnten•nc• Ex,l)Mse& By Month • Wutewator
Florida Pt.1bllc Service Commission

Tot.ii 0&11 Expenses by Month

Royal W1.t.ecworlcs, Inc. Explanation: Provide a sche<llle cl operation and maintenance $chedule:: 8-6

Docket No. 20230081-WS e,cpenM,s by prwna,:y acooun, for each mood, ol'lhe test yeat. Page- 2012

H,stonca• Tes! Year End:ng May 31. 202.3 If sctleclJle has to be con1nJed on 2nd paoe, repnnt Che accou:it Preparer; WT Rendel

HJSlorical [ X I Projected I l ~. and nuTibers.

[…]

18 842 742 Rllnl31 of Equlpmer,t NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA

17 850 750 Tninaportatlon Exoenses NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA

1e 656 7,0 lnaurance. Vehlcio NJA NIA NIA NIA NIA

19 657 757 l~surance - General Uabllty NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA

20 8$8 758 Insurance - Wo11<man'a Comp NJA NIA NIA NIA NIA

21 85i 759 ln1ur9nce • Olher NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA

22 880 760 Advertising Exoens. NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA

23 888 768 Rog Comm Exp. - Rat, Caat l>lr>Or1 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA

24 687 787 Reg Comm Exp - RAte Caao Olhor NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA

25 670 770 eao Debt Exoenae NIA NIA NJA NIA NIA

26 875 775 M,sce11111eous iaxpense NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA

jPG. 41 !Net Depreciation Expense· Water Flor1da Publlc Service Commission

Royal waterworks, Inc. Scl'ledule: 8·13

Docket NO. 20230081-WS Page: 1 of 1

Hlstorfcal Test Year Ending May 31, 2023 Preparer: WT Rendell

Hl$\Qricat ( X I Projected ( I Recap Schedules: B-1

Explanation: Prov,ae a Schedule of test year non-used and useful deprecl11tlon expense by primary 8¢¢0unt.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) (7) (8) (9)

Hlstor1cal THI Year Pro Forma Ad uatments

Line Utllty Adjusted Non- N·U&U

No, Account No. end Name Exe!nse
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT .

Adjustments Exeense % Exeense Exeanse

2 301 ,1 Organization 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

3 302.1 Franchises 318 0 318 0.00% 0 0 0

4 339.1 Other Plant & Misc. Equlpmenl 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING PLANT

8 303.2 Land & Land Rlghls 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

7 304.2 Struciures & lmprovemenls 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

8 305,2 COiiect. & Impound Restl'IIOII'& 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

9 308.2 L11ke, River & Olher lntekes 0 0 0 0.00¾ 0 0 0

10 307.2 Well& & Springs 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

11 308 2 Infiltration Galleries & runnels 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

12 309 2 Supply Molns 1,488 0 1,48a 000% 0 66 0

13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 1,113 0 1,113 0,00% 0 175 0

14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 22,564 0 22,664 0,00% 0 0 0

15 339,2 Olher Plan! & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0,00% 0 0 0

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

17 303.3 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0

18 304.3 Structures & Improvements 19,026 0 19,026 0 .00% 0 351 0

19 311 .3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

20 320.3 W;iter Trealment Equipment 14,426 0 14,426 0 .00% 0 1,125 0

21 339.3 Olher Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

22 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT 0

23 303 4 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0

24 304 4 Structures & Irnpt0vements 0 0 0 0 .00% 0 0 0

25 311 .4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 .00% 0 0 0

26 330.4 Dlstr. Reservoirs & Standpipe$ 0 0 0 o.ocw. 0 0 0

27 331.4 Tramim. & Olslrlbullon Mains 23,525 0 23,525 0.00% 0 0 0

28 333.4 Services 4,231 0 4,231 0.00% 0 0 a
29 334.4 Meters & Meler tnslallallons 705 0 705 0.00% 0 0 0

30 335.4 Hydrants 1,540 0 1,540 000% 0 0 0

31 336.4 Back'flow Prevention 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

32 339.4 Other Plant & Misc Equipment 2,517 0 2,517 0.00% 0 0 0

33 GENERAL PLANT
34 303.5 Land & Land Rlghls 0 0 0 0 0

35 304.5 Structures & Improvements 91 0 91 0 .00% 0 0 0

36 340,5 Office Furniture & Equipment (55) 0 /55) 0.00% 0 0 0

37 340.51 Compuler Equipment 0 O.OOo/4 0 0 ()

38 341 .5 Transpor10Uon Equlpmenl 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

39 342.5 SIQreS Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

40 343.5 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment /54) 0 (54) 0.00% 0 0 0

41 344.5 LebOl'atory Equipment (31) 0 (31) 0.00% 0 0 0

42 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

43 346.5 Communlcallon Equipmen1 790 0 790 000% 0 0 0

44 347.5 Miseellaneous Equlpmanl (129) 0 (129) 000% 0 0 0

45 348 5 Oilier Tangible Pl,int 0 0 0 000% 0 0 0

46
47 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 92,066 0 92,066 0 1 716 0

48
49 407301 (LESS) AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (72) 0 (72) 0 0 0

50
51 NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 91 994 0 91,994 0 1 716 0

!PG. 42 !Net Depreciation Expense - W11tewater Florida Public ServlcA Commission

Royal Waterworkt, Inc. scnedule: B-14

Oock1t No. 20230081 •WS Page: I or 1

Hi$lor1cal Test Year Ending May 31 , 2023 Preparer: WT Rendell

Hl$tor1cal [ X I Projected ( I RIICllp Schedules: B·2

Exe1anation: Provide a schedule or test :r:ear non-used 9nd useful dee!:eclatlon exevnn b~ enma!X account.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Hlatorlcal Tut Year 2007 Pro Forma Ad ustments

Line ttlly Adjusted Non-Used & U111ful N- &U

No. Account No. and Name Exeenae Adjustments Ex~se % Exe!nse Exe!nH Exe!nse

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 351 ,1 Organiutlon 122 0 122 0.00% 0 0 0

3 352.1 Francnlses 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

4 389.1 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

5 COLLECTION PLANT
6 353.2 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

7 354.2 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

8 355,2 Power Generallon Equipment 1,868 0 1,868 0.00% 0 0 0

9 360,2 Collection Wastewater, · Force 29 0 29 0.00% 0 0 0

10 361 .2 Collection Wastewater5 - Gravity 22,390 0 22,390 0.00% 0 0 0

11 362.2 Special Collecting S1t1.1¢1vres 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

12 363,2 Services to Customer'$ 0 0 0 0 .00% 0 0 0

13 364 2 Flow Measuring Devices 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

14 365.2 Flow Measuring lnstellatlons 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

15 389.2 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00¾ 0 0 0

16 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
17 353.3 Land & Land Rlgllts 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

18 354,3 Structures & lmprovement5 0 0 0 0 .00% 0 0 0

19 355,3 Power Gene1111ion Equipment 0 0 0 0 .00% 0 0 0

20 370,3 Recviving Wells 19 0 19 0 .00% 0 0 0

21 371.3 Pumping Equipment 16.633 0 16,633 0.00% 0 280 0

22 389.3 Other Plant & Misc. Equlpmont 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

[…]

Historical [ X ] Projected [ )
Water [ X ] Sewer [ X ]

Schedule:
Page:
Preparer:

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

(1)

G-3
1 of 1
WT Rendell

(2) (3)
Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer
1 USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENTS TO TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Utility Plant in Service
For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

Accumulated Depreciation
For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

Total Rate Base Adjustments

0

0

0

0

0

0

112 printed 8/14/2023 11:26 AM

!PG. 109 !Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Royal Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: G-4
Docket No. 20230081-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending May 31 , 2023 Preparer: WT Rendell
Historical [ X ) Projected [ ]
Water (XJ Sewer [X]

(1} (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8}
Requested

line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase Schedules Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 725,762 0 725,762 35,526 761 ,288 4.90% E-2w
2 Other Revenues 6,635 0 6,635 0 6,635 E-2w
3 OPERATING REVENUES 732,397 0 732,397 35,526 767,923

4 Operation & Maintenance 546,552 0 546,552 0 546,552 B-1
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 91,994 0 91 ,994 91,994 B-1
6 Amortization 35,305 (35,305) 0 0 B-1
7 Taxes Other Than Income 62,879 4,139 58,740 4,031 62,772 8-1
8 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 B-1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 736,731 (31,166) 697,287 4,031 701 ,319

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (4,334) 31,166 35,110 31 ,495 66,604
11 RATE BASE 992,150 992,150 992,150 A-1
12 RATE OF RETURN -0.44% 3.54% 6.71%

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues 743,480 0 743,480 115,586 859,066 15.55% E-2s
14 Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 E-2s
15 OPERATING REVENUES 743,480 0 743,480 115,586 859,066

16 Operation & Maintenance 719,302 0 719 ,302 0 719,302 8-2
17 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amert. 43,921 0 43,921 43,921 8-2
18 Amortizat ion 19,033 (19,033) 0 0 8-2
19 Taxes Other Than Income 60,406 438 59,968 5 ,260 65,227 B-2
20 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 B-2
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 842,662 (18,595) 823,190 5,260 828,450

22 NET OPERATING INCOME (99,182~ 18,595 (79,711~ 110,327 30,616
23 RATE BASE 456,062 456.,062 456,062 A-2
24 RATE OF RETURN -21 .75% -17.48% 6.71 %

113 printed 8/14/2023 11 :26 AM

!PG. 110 !Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Royal Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 20230081-WS
Historical Test Year Ending May 31, 2023
Historical [ X] Projected ( I
Water [ X ] Sewer [ X ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Expenses

Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5

(1)

Description
USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO TEST YEAR